SEC/SE/085/24-25 dated November 14, 2024 under 
Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
uploaded with Stock Exchanges, the Board in its meeting held today i.e. February 6, 2025, approved 
the proposal to invest SAR 9,39,000 (Saudi Riyal Nine lakhs thirty-nine thousand only) in the Share 
Capital of “Expleo Solutions Arabia Limited”, Saudi Arabia, as Paid-up Share Capital, thereby, it 
will be the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company post investment. 

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

[...]

1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-
2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024. 

Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Name(s) of the target entity, details in 
brief such as size, turnover etc. 

“Expleo Solutions Arabia Limited” 

Paid-up Share Capital: SAR 9,39,000/- 
(Saudi Riyal Nine lakhs thirty-nine 
thousand only). 

Turnover: Not applicable since Expleo 
Solutions Arabia Limited is yet to 
commence its business operations. 

2. Whether the acquisition would fall within 
related party transaction(s) and whether 
the promoter/ promoter group/ group 
companies have any interest in the entity